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ERNROLLED
House Bill No. 300

(By MR. WHITE)

{Passcd March 7, 1953:; in ecifcct rincly days from passage.)

AN ACT to amend and reenact section thirty-three, article
eight, chapter thirty-one of the code of West Virginia, one
thousand nine hundred thirty-one, as amended, relating to
fees, costs and expenses charged by the commissioner of
banking for making examinations.

Be it enacted by the Legislature of West Virginia:

That section thirty-three, article eight, chapter thirty-one of
the code of West Virginia, one thousand nine hundred thirty-
one, as amended, be amended and reenacted to read as follows:

Section 33. Fees, Costs and Expenses of Examinations.—

2 (1) For making an examination within the state of any

3 Dbanking institution the commissioner of banking shall

4 charge and colliect from such institution and pay into the

5 state treasury a fee of fifty dollars upon the first twenty-

6 five thousand dollars of the assets as shown by the books
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of the bank on the date of examination and six cents for
each additional one thousand dollars of such assets.

(2) For making an examination within the state of any
other corporation under his supervision or control, the
commissioner of banking shall charge and collect from
such corporation and pay into the state treasury the ac-
tual and necessary costs and expenses incurred in connec-
tion therewith, to be fixed and determined by the com-
missioner.

(3) If any such examination be made at a place out-
side of this state, the fees, costs and expenses shall be as
above provided, except that there shall be an additional
charge for each examination of twice the amount of the
railroad fare from the city of Charleston to the place
where the examination is made.

The commissioner of banking may maintain an action
for the recovery of all such fees, costs and expenses in

any court of competent jurisdiction.
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